
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Main Building of DMC (East). near KDA Police Station. Block-14. University Road, Karachi 

  

No.Ps:/SE/DMC/EAST /  //6.3  /2017 Dated:  1/ /  y  /2017 

  

    

The Assistant Director (Assessment) 
SPPRA, Government of Sindh, 
Barrack No.08, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A 
Court Road, 

• 

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING 
COMMITTEE, MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT, BID EVALUATION 
REPORT &ATTANDANCE REPORT 

Ref :- 	NIT NO.PS:SE/DMC/EAST / 1375 /2017:- Dated:- 20-02-2017 (Sr No 31884) . 

Enclosed please find herewith Original Hard & Soft Copies, Minutes of 

Bids Opening Committee, Minimum Eligibility Criteria, Bid Evaluation Report, 

Comparative Statement & Attendance Report for Hosting on your Website and 

for your further perusal and information please. 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
D.M.C.(EAST) 

Copy for information to:- 

1) The Chairman D.M.C.(East) 

2) The Municipal Commissioner D.M.C.(East) 

3) Director Parks Jamshed Zone DMC East 

4) Office copy 



haikh} 

Dir Parks Jamshed Zone 

WC East 
Director 

Parks & Recreation 
Jamshed Zone, DMC-East 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintendin Engineer 

DMC East 
perintending Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

• 
Work No 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.PS-SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated:20/2/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID BLOCK MASONRY RCC WORK IN DEPARTMENTAL  
N_U_R_SERY, M.A JIN NAN ROMVU_C,_-_1,0 JAM_SB1121011 DMC EAST, 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 16/3/2017 , in 

the Office of the Director Parks Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC (East) for 

Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 

all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	  Chairman 

2. Dir Parks Jamshed Zone DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 16-3-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 
Following firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Parder 
At

y
tac

O
hed 

Remarks 

1)  
M/S Jatoi & Co Rs 47,19,708/= 240000 Responsive 

2)  
M/S Electro Trans 

Towers 
Rs 44,82,230/= 
0/R {N/Q} 

239000 Not-Responsive 

3)  
M/S Azlan Shah 

Costruction Co 
Rs 40,00,000/= 
0/R {N/Q} 

Nil Not-Responsive 

4)  
M/S Noor-uddin & 

Brorhers 
N/Q Nil Not-Responsive 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per the 

minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical 

checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 	M/S Jatoi & Co 	 is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S Jatoi & co 	 with the Cost of 	Rs 47,19,7081= 

The meeting ended with the note oft .n s to and f rom the chair 

{Slaabbi -u 

Executive En neer (B&R) 

DMC West 
Executive Engmeer 

DMC West 

• 



• 	
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST). KARACHI  

Work NO 1 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.PS-SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated:20/2/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

(single /  

CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID BLOCK MASONRY RCC WORK IN DEPARTMENTAL NURSERY,  
Name of Work :- 	

M.A JINNAH ROAD, UC-10 JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST. 

S. 
No 

Eligibility/Minimum 

QualificationCriteria 

M/S Jatoi & Co 
M/S Electro Trans 

Towers 

M/S Azlan Shah 

Costruction Co 

M/S Noor-uddin & 

Brorhers 

Quoted 
Rs 47,19,708/: 

Rate 

Rs 
Quoted 

44,82,2301= 
Rate 

0/R {N/Q} 

Rs 
Quoted 

40,00,000/= 
Rate 	

0/R (N/Q) 

Quoted 	
N/Q 

Rate 

1 
Registration with 

PEC 
Yes Yes Yes Yes 

2 
Registration with 

SRB 
Yes Yes Yes Yes 

3  

Tl,..151./1104.1,/11 	VV11.11 

Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where 

applicable (Income tax 

and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes No No No 

4 

Turnover and 

experience last 

three years 
Yes Yes No No 

5  Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes Yes No No 

6 
Required bid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes Yes No No 

7  

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes No Yes No 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes No Yes No 

9 
Qualified/ 

Disqualified Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 4 firms Participated 01 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S Jatoi & Co with their bid amount 
Rs 47,19,708/ 

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified 'cider M/S Jatoi & Co 

{Shabbih-ul-Hass n} 

Executive Engineer 
Ex curvitrAtimmeer 

INC West 

 

al h} 

Dir Parkshed Zone 

Dikistor 
Parks & Recreation 

unshed Z. o ne. 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Suprentending Engineer 

Engineer 
MC (East) Karachi. 

   



• 
	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

Work No 01 

(EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

   

DMC(East), Karachi 

  

     

 

NIT NO.PS-SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated:20/2/2017 

 

      

 

CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID BLOCK MASONRY RCC WORK IN  

DEPARTMENTAL NURSERY, M.A JINNAH ROAD, UC-10 JAMSHED  

ZONE DMC EAST.  

       

4. Method of Procurement: 

  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

 

      

Newspapers names Daily Express News. dt: 25-2-2017 , 

2)Daily Dawn dt: 25-2-2017 3) Dail Awami Awaz dt: 25-2-2017  

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No:31884 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

 

04 Nos, 

    

    

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

  

4 Nos. 

  

     

  

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

 

   

NA 

 

      

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

a 
16-3-2017 

 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Bidder 
Cost Offer By 
The Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison with 
P.C. Cost 

Reasons 
 

for 
acceptance 
I rejection 

Remarks 

4 1 2 . 	a 4 	! . 	5 .5 k 

1 M/S Jatoi & Co 
Rs 47,19,708/. 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 
Ririripr 

Bid Cost 	Rs 47,19,708/. 

PC Cost 	Rs 47,75,950/= 

Qualified as 
per 	Responsive 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

2 M/S Electro Trans Towers 

Rs 44,82,230/= 

O/R {N/Q} 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Rs 44,82,230/. 
Bid Cost 

0/R {N/Q} 

PC Cost 	Rs 47,75,950/= 

Not Qualified 
as per 	Not 

Evaluation 	Responsive 
Criteria 

3 M/S Azian Sha Const & Co 

Rs 40,00,000/= 

O/R {N/Q} 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Rs 40,00,000/= 
Bid Cost 

0/R {N/Q) 

PC Cost 	Rs 47,75,950/= 

Not Qualified 
as per 	Not 

Evaluation 	Responsive 
Criteria 

4 M/S Noor-uddin & Brotehrs 

N/Q 

As Per 

Calculation 

4th 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost 	 N/Q 

PC Cost 	Rs 47,75,950/. 

Not Qualified 
as per 	Not 

Evaluation 	Responsive 
Criteria 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 
S. 
No: COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION I 	SIGNATURE SEAL 

1 

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman 

Superintending Engineer, 

DMC(East) 	If 

Chairman 

----, 
% 	

r 
 

A/41"Ar. ......„.„---- 
iupertn(ending-Enginet 

DMC (East) Karachi. 

2 

Mr . (Iqbal Shaikh} 

Dir Parks Jamshed Zone 

DMC East 

Member 

- 
It 

\ 

S.. 
, 

giator 
1Zrks & Recreatibi 

eYd 11411;4•C DAM ig,. 

3 

Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&R} 

DMC(West ) 

Member 
, 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

	 lot 

Director (CB) SPPRA. GOS 

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to:- 

1 	The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2. 	The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



abih-ul Has 
Executive En: neer (B&R) 

DMC est 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman } 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC East 
1-Stiperintending Engineer 

DMC (East) Karachi. 

Work No 1 

District Municipal Corporation East  
Comparative Statemet  

Name of Work :- CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID BLOCK MASONRY RCC WORK IN DEPARTMENTAL NURSERY, M.A JINNAH ROAD UC-10 JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.  

Sr.No 	1 Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Offer Rate 	 Rs 47,75,9501= 
M/S Jatoi & Co 	 Rs 47,19,708/= 
M/S Electra Trans Towers 	 Rs 44,82,230/=0/R {N/Q) 
MIS Azlan ShahCostruction Co 	 Rs 40,00,000/=0/R {N/Q) 
M/S Noor -uddin & Brothers 	 N/Q 

Lgwestaisl Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 Rs 47,19,708/= 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 Rs 47,75,950/= Total Estimated Cost :- 	 Rs 47,75,9501= 

Below on Estimated .co5t / PC Cost 
Estimate / PC Cost:- 	 Rs 47,75,950/= 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 Rs 47,75,950/= 
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 Rs 47,19,708/= 

Difference :- 	 56242/= 
Rs:56242 x 100= 

1.17 % Below 
Rs 47,75,9501= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	M/S Jatoi & Co  

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compli 

(I 	haikh } 
Dir Parks Jamshed Zone 

13FICRO 
Parks & Recreation 

Jamshed Zone, DMC-En3t 

Governement Contractor at 	1.17 % Below 	the Estimated cost and 
ce of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013 



Work No 2 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
	IMPROVEMENT OF BASHRAT PARK UC-10, LINES AREA, MASHED ZONE DMC EAST. 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 16/3/2017 , in the 
Office of the Director Parks Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed zone DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 
all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	 Chairman 

2.Director Parks Jamshed DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 16-3-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No . 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Pa y Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

1)  
M/S Jatoi & Co Rs: 48,47,7511= 250000 Responsive 

2)  M/S Mehran Shah Baber 
Rs:43, 	854.72/=47, 

OM { NQ} 
250000 Not-Responsive 

3)  M/S Electro Trans Tower 
45, 	801=480 87, 	. 
0/R{ N Q} 

249000 Not-Responsive 

the Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
the 	minimum qualification / 	Eligibility Criteria 	provided in the bidding documents 	further 
arithmetical 	checked 	and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 
	

MIS Jatoi & Co 	 is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S Jatoi & Co 	 with the Cost of 	Rs: 48,47,7511= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the c air 

abih-u Fta n} 

Executive En ineer (B&R) 

DMC est 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 

{ qbal Shaikh } 

Director Parks Jamshed Zone 

Parks & Recreation 
Jamshed Zone, DMC•Ea::t 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engineer 

DMC East 
uperintending Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



assail 

Executive Engi eer (B&R) 

DMC st 
Executive ngineer 

DMC West 

• 

Work No 2 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

ungLotaztLiQrgiEnyejsme)  

Name of Work :- 
IMPROVEMENT OF BASHRAT PARK VC-10, LINES AREA. !MASHED ZONE DMC  

EAST. 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum M/S Jatoi & Co M/S Mehran Shah Baber MIS Electro Trans Tower 

QualificationCriteria 
Quoted 

Its: 48,47,7511= 
R s 

Quoted 	Rs:43,47,854.72/= 
Its: 	0/R { N Q } 

Quoted 45,87,480.801= 
Rs: 	0/R { N Q } 

— 

1 
Registration with 

PEC 
N.A N.A N.A 

2 
Registration with 

SRB 
Yes Yes Yes 

3 

Registration with 

Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where 

applicable (Income tax 

and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Na No 

4 
Turnover and 

experience last 

three years 
Yes No No 

5 
Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes No Yes 

b 
Required bid 
Security is enclosed 

Yes Yes No 

7  

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes No No 

9 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Not- Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 01 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is .M/S Jatoi & Co with their bid amount 

Rs; 48,47,751/=  

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder 
	

M/S Jatoi & Co 

{Iq. I Shaikh 

Director Parks Jamshed Zone 

st 

Parks & Recreation 
mshZd Zone, DMC-East 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman) 

Superintending Engineer 

SupeDMC Eastg Eng • iiiterioin ineer 

DMC (East) Karachi. 



k 
	

Work No 2 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

DMC(East), Karachi  

NIT NO.PS/SUDMC/East11375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

IMPROVEMENT OF BASHRAT PARK UC-10, LINES AREA. JMASHED  

ZONE DMC EAST,  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No: 31884 

Newspapers names Daily Express News. dt: 25-2-2017  

21Daily Dawn dt: 25-2-2017 3) Daily Awami Awaz dt: 25-2-20171 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	 Thol. 
7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected: 

03 Nos, 

N A (Provide details in separate form) 

LI A 

2 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

:12. Bid Evaluation Report 

16,3,zor 

 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Bidder 
Cost Offer By 

The Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 

of cost 

Comparison with 
P.C. Cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
I rejection 

Remarks 

Q 1 _3_ 
1 

4 	1 	5 k Z 

1 

WS Jatoi & Co 

Rs: 48,47,751/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs: 48,47,751/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,40,7441= 

Qualified as 

Per 
Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 
to award of 

Work 

2 

Mehran Shah Baber 

Rs:43,47,854.72/= 

0/R { N Q ) 

AS 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 
As Per Responsive 

Rs:43,47,854.72/. 
Bid Cost Rs 

0/R{NQ) 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,40,7441= 

Nnt- 
Qualified as 

per 
Evaluation 

Criteria 

Not- 

3 

M/S Electro Trans Tower 

45,87,480.801= 

0/R ( N (1) 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

45,87,480.801= 
Bid Cost Rs 

0/R{NQ} 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,40,744/-  

Not- 
Qualified as 

per 
Evaluation 

Criteria 

Not- 
Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

No: I 	COMMITTEE MEMBER I 	DESIGNATION I 	SI 	TURE I 	SEAL 

1 

Mr . Shafiq.ur-Rehman 

Superintending Engineer, 

DMC(East) 

CHAIRMAN 
Superintending-  Enginee 

DMC (East) Karachi. 

2 

Mr . {Iqbal Shaikh } 

Dir Parks Jamshed 

DMC(East)it 
MEMBER . 	4 	Pr:rks 

1 	•/- 

-- " n Dirtctor 
& Recreatio 

: ,i.L2_24LagraVC4,14  

Executive Engineot 
Din West 

3 

Mr , Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&R} 

DMC(West ) 

MEMBER 

4010- 1.  

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to-- 

1. The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East) 

2. The Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East). 



Rate Quoted by the Contractors Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Sr.No 
Rs: 49,40,7441= Offer Rate 

Rs: 49,40,744/= Total Estimated Cost :- 

Rs: 49,40,7441= Estimate / PC Cost:- 

M/S Jatoi & Co Rs: 48,47,751/= 
M/S Mehran Shah Baber Rs:43,47,854.72/=O/R 	N Q } 
M/S Electro Trans Tower 45,87,480.80/=0/R 	N Q ) 

Lowest Bid Cost  
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Rs: 48,47,751/= 

Rs: 49,40,744/= 

"B.sjsaALQRsomateliSga Lp_cCga 
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Difference :- 
Rs:92993 x 100= 

1.88 % Below 
Rs: 49,40,744/= 

Rs: 49,40,744/= 
Rs: 48,47,751/= 

92993/= 

(i 	haikh } 
Dir Par15apal-a—ms

KI
h
P  r
ed Zone 

04kr  
Parks & Recreation 
Jamshed Zone, WIC. East 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman } 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC East 
,/"Superintending Engineer 

DMC (East) Karachi. 

a•ih-ul Hassa 
Executive En meer (B&R) 

DMC est 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 

District Municipal Corporation East 
Cornp_arative Statemet  

Work No 2 

Name of Work :- IMPROVEMENT OF BASHRAT PARK UC-10, LINES ARE/1,. JJVIAHED ZONE DMC EAST.  

 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	M/S Jatoi & Co 
	

Governement Contractor at 	1.$8 % Belovv 	the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the corn, Hance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013 



-ul- assan} 

Executive Engi eer (B&R) 

DMC W t 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engineer 

riRMC as—
terroing

t 
 tngineer 

DMC (East) Karachi. 

6,  6' 1 

• LI 
	

Work No 3 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL DORPORATIONIEA_S_T) 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
IMPROVEMENT OF USMANIA PARK. ZIKRIA PARK, BAGHDADI PARK (04 NOS.  
PARKS) JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST, 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 16/3/2017 , in the 
Office of the Director Parks Situated at Cole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near DarNashia Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 
all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	 Chairman 

2.Director Parks Jamshed DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 16-3-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
y  

Attached 
Remarks 

 

1)  
M/S Jatoi & Co Rs: 48,78,2411= 250000 Responsive 

2)  M/S Feroz & Sons 
Builders 

Rs: 49,60,323/= 
0/R { N/Q } 

250000 Not- Responsive 

3)  M/S Haji Abdul Jabbar & 
Sons 

Rs: 34,35,943/= 
OM{ N/Q } 

Nil Not- Responsive 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
the 	minimum qualification / 	Eligibility Criteria 	provided in the bidding documents 	further 

arithmetical 	checked 	and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 
	

M/S Jatoi & CO 	 is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S Jatoi & Co 	 with the Cost of 	Rs: 48,78,2411= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

{ 	al Shaikh } 

Director Parks Jamshed Zone 

Parks S- Recreation 

•• ;;;;.• 



Shabih-ul Hassan} 

Executive En ineer {B&R} 

DIVIC est 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 

{I ikh 

4 

Work No 3 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Got Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Mastid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION I ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

rtage„an_eEmeDit  

Name of Work :- 
	IMPROVEMENT OF USMANIA PARK, ZIKRIA PARK, BAGHDADI PARK (04 NOS. 

PARKS)  JA_M__$1-1E_DZO_NEDMC EAU; 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum MIS Jatoi & Co M/S Feroz & Sons Builders MIS Haji Abdul Jabber & Sons 

QualificationCriteria 
Quoted 	

Its: 48,78,241/= 
Rs: 

p ' unted 	Rs: 49,60,323/= 

Rs: 	
O/R (N/Q } 

Quoted Rs: 34,35,943/. 

Rs: 	O/R ( N/Q } 

1 
Registration with 

PEC 
N.A N.A N.A 

2 
Registration with 

SRB 
Yes Yes Yes 

3 

Registration with 

Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where 

applicable (Income tax 

and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

4 

Turnover and 

experience last 

three years 
Yes No No 

5 
Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes Na No 

6 
Required bid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes Yes No 

7  

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes No Yes 

S 	 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes No No 

9 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Not- Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 01 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is .M/S Jatoi & Co with their bid amount 

Rs; 48,78,Z41/=  

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest q alified bidder M/S Jatoi & Co 
r- 

Director Parks lamshed Zone 

DiAreatOr 
Parks & Recreation 

,Iainshed Zone, D.111C. East 

(Shafiq-ur-Rehman) 

Superintending Engineer 

6.i perAMgrftitrib Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



Work No 3 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

DIV1c(5ast), Karachi 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

IMPROVEMENT OF USMANIA PARK, ZIKRIA PARK. BAGHDAD'  

PARK X04 NOS, PARKS) JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No: 31884 

Newspapers names Daily Express News. dt: 25-2-2017 e  

2)Daily Dawn dt: 25-2-2017 3) Daily Awami Awaz dt: 25-2-2017) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos. 

  

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

  

03 Nos. 

    

 

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

   

N.A 

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

     

   

163 2017  

     

     

Sr. 

No 
Name of Bidder 

Cost Offer By 

The Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 

of cost 

Comparison with 

P.C. Cost 

Reasons 
 

for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 
I 
1 6 7 

1 

M/S Jatoi & Co 

Rs: 48,78,241/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs: 48,78,241/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,60,3231= 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 
to award of 

Work 

2 

WS Feroz & Sons Builders 

Rs: 49.60,323/. 

O/R { N/Q) 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs: 49,60,3231= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,60,3231= 

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

,111111111110 1W 

3 

M/S Haji Abdul Jabbar & Sor 

Rs: 34,35,943/r 

O/R { N/Q } 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs: 34,35,943/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,60,3231= 

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

Is. 

No: COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1 

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman 

Superintending En ineer, 

DMC(East) 	di'''- 
CHAIRMAN 

•uperintending Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

Mr . {lqbal Shaikh } 

Jamshed1 	Dir Parks  

DMC East 

MEMBER 1
l 

--'14/Yriie tO r 
Parks & Recreatic 

—hell Zone, DMC hi 

3 

Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&R} 

DMC(West) 

MEMBER____--- 

------ 	 

Executive Enginoy 
DMC West 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Rs: 49,60,323/= 

Offer Rate Rs: 49,60,323/. 

Rs: 49,60,323/= Total Estimated Cost :- 

Rs: 49,60,323/= Estimate / PC Cost:- 

Lowest Bid Cost  

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Rs: 48,78,241/= 

Rs: 49,60,323/= 

Below on Estimated Cost / pc Cost  

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Difference :- 

Rs:82082 x 100= 

Rs: 49,60,323/= 
Rs: 48,78,2411= 

M/S Jatoi & Co 

M/S Feroz & Sons Builders 

M/S Haji Abdul Jabbar & Sons 

Rs: 48,78,241/= 

Rs: 49,60,323/=0/R ( N/Q ) 

Rs: 34,35,943/= 0/R { N/Q } 

82082/= 

1.65 % Below 

Dir Par 

al Shaikh } 

amshed Zone 

cher 
Parks & Recreation 

Janislied Zone, DMC•Engt 

{Sha lq-ur-Rehman } 

Superintending Engineer 

DMC East 

perintent.;in-
DMC (Eaz:0 Karachi. 

-Ha n) 

Executive E gineer (B&R) 

DM 4 West 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 

• 	 Work No 3 

District Municipal Corporation East  
Comparative Statemet  

Name of Work :- 	IMPROVEMENT OF USMANIA PARK ZIKRIA PARK. BAGHDADI PARK (04 NOS. PARK JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST,  

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	PA/5 Jatoi& Co.. 
	

Governement Contractor at 	1.65 % Below 	the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compli ce of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013 



Director- 

al Shaikh } 

shed Zone 

Parks 
•Tarnshed 

Ea 
'ecreation 

Zone, DMC-E,.. 

xecutive E ineer (B&R) 

Execu
D
ti
M est 
ve

C  

DMC West 
eg 

 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 
Work No 4 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
IMPROVEMENT OF JALAL PARK / SAMAD PARK / RANGERS PARK OPEN PARK IN  
UC-10. 3AMSHED ZONE DMC EAST 

   

lb 	

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 16/3/201/ , in 
the Office of the Director Parks Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Bik "8" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 
all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

I. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	 Chairman 

2.Director Parks Jamshed DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 16-3-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr 
No. 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Parder  
At

y
ta

O
ched 

Remarks 

1)  M/S Balouch Const Co Rs: 49,07,897/= 250000 Responsive 

2)  M/S M.S Engeneering 
Service 

N/Q Nil Not Responsive 

3)  MIS Tanzeel-ur-Rehman N/Q Nil Not Responsive 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
the 	minimum qualification / 	Eligibility Criteria 	provided in the bidding documents 	further 

arithmetical 	checked 	and verified 	the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 	M/S BalOuch Const Co 	is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S Balouch Const Co 	with the Cost of 	Rs: 49,07,897/— 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engineer 

DMC East 
perintending Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



S 

Work No 4 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

Wngle Stage.,Qne Envelope] 

IMPROVEMENT OF JALAL PARK / SAMAD PARK / RANGERS PARK OPEN PARK  
Name of Work :- 

IN UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum M/S Balouch Const Co AIS M.S Engeneering Service M/S Tanzeel-ur-Rehman 

QualificationCriteria 
Quoted 

Rs: 49,07,8971= 
Its: 

Quvted 	N/Q 
Rs: 

Quoted 
its: 	

N/Q 

1 
Registration with 

PLC 
N.A N.A N.A 

2SRB 

Registration with 
P Yes Yes Yes 

3 

Registration with 

Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where 

applicable (Income tax 

and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

4 

I urnover and 

experience last 

three years 
Yes No Yes 

5  Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes No No 

6 
Required bid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes No No 

7  

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes No No 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes No No 

9 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Not- Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 01 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is .M/S Balouch Const Co with their bid amount 

14: 49,072971=  

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest q ified bidder 	 M/S Balouch Const Co 

{Shabi ul- assan} 	 <I 
Executive ngineer {B&R} Director 

DMC West 
Executive triginttr 

DMC West  

Shaikh } 

inshed Zone 
441EiL9r . 
P /70 ,''reatlpfl 

:ire•Ea$: 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engineer 

SuRKfelVing-  Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



Work No 4 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

DMC(East), Karachi 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

IMPROVEMENT OF JALAL PARK / SAMAD PARK I RANGERS PARK  

OPEN PARK  IN UC-10. JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST 

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No: 31884 

Newspapers names Daily Express News, dt: 25-2-2017 ,  

21Daily Dawn dt: 25-2-2017 3) Daily Awami Awaz dt: 25-2-2017) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	 03 No_s, 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

 

03 Nos. 

  

 

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

 

N.A 

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

   

  

1.673-2012 

   

Sr. 

No 
Name of Bidder 

Cost Offer By 

The Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 

of cost 

Comparison with 
P.C. Cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks 

Q 1 2 
t 

3 
1 

4 	1 	5 E 7  

WS Balouch Const Co 

Rs: 49,07,897/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs: 49,07,8971= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,84,8361= 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 

to award of  

Work 

I
 \J
 

	
_  

M/S M.S Engeneering Servic 

N/Q 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	 N/Q 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,84,8361= 

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

41111111111111111111111 

3 

M/S Tanzeel-ur-Rehman 

N/Q 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	 N/Q 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 49,84,836/,  Evaluation   

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

No: I 	COMMITTEE MEMBER I 	DESIGNATION I 	SIGNATURE SEAL 

1 

..--. 

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman 

Superintending Engineer, 

DMC(East) 
CHAIRMAN 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

...0401firwter 
& T?,rreation 2 

Mr . flqbal Shaikh } 

Dir Parks Jamshed 

DMC(East) 

MEMBER . 	 .1..-:.rks 
Iii iA 0' 

3 

Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&R} 

DMC(West ) 

MEMBER
,  

0 

_7-41 
,'^ 

Executive Engineer  
DMC West 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

2. The Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East). 



aikh } 
ta Zone Dir Par 

tr c 
Parks & Rorga!ififi 

DMC.Eas; 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	M/S Balouch Const Co  
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the corn 

Governement Contractor at 	1.54  ?Ai_ Below 	the Estimated cost and 
ante of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013 

{Shabih-ul- assan} 
Executive Engi eer (B&R) 

Executive E gineer 
DMC West 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman } 
Superintending Engineer 

Superintending Engineer 
°MC (East) Karachi. 

District Municipal Corporation East  
Comparative Statemet  

Work No 4 

Name of Work :- IMPROVEMENT OF JALAI,TARK1 SAMAD PARK" .. RANcEllS PARJcpPENPARK.  _IN_UCA0ANVISHED ZONE DMC EAST  

 

Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Offer Rate 	 Rs: 49,84,836/. 
M/S Balouch Const Co 	 Rs: 49,07,897/= 
M/S M.S Engeneering Service 	 N/Q 
M/S Tanzeel-ur-Rehman 	 N/Q 

Lowest Bid Cost 
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 Rs: 49,07,897/= 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 Rs: 49,84,836/= Total Estimated Cost :- 	 Rs: 49,84,8361= 

Below on Estimated 	ost 	PC Cost 
Estimate / PC Cost:- 	 Rs: 49,84,8361= 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 Rs: 49,84,836/= 
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 Rs: 49,07,897/= 

Difference :- 	 76939/= 
Rs:76939 x 100= 

1.54 % Below 
Rs: 49,84,836/= 



— f_Shabth=u Has n} 

Executive En ineer (B&R) 

DMC est 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

iv  

Iqbal Shaikh 

Work No 6 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
REPAIR I MAINTENANCE OF MUSTAFA PARK UC-11, LINES AREA JAMSHED ZONE  

DMC EAST. 

   

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 16/3/2017 , in 
the Office of the Director Parks Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 
all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	  Chairman 

2.Director Parks Jamshed DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 16-3-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 

firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Pa 	rder 
Attached 

Remarks 

1)  
M/S Balouch Const Co Rs: 26,85,1931= 110000 1st Lowest Tender 

2)  M/S M.S Engeneering 
Service 

N/Q Nil Not Rsponsive 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 

the 	minimum qualification / 	Eligibility Criteria 	provided in the bidding documents 
	

further 

arithmetical 	checked 	and verified 	the 	documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 	M/S Balouch Const Co 
	

is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

io award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S Balouch Const Co 	with the Cost of 	Rs: 26,85,193/ - 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

Director Parks Jamshed Zone 

rEast 
treclor 

Parks & Recreation 
Jarnshcfl .:once. Ltt; (7. .1.: 	• 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman) 

Superintending Engineer 

DMC East 
perintending Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



I-H sa 

Executive E. gineer {13&R} 

ExePt%• Mbi neer 
DWIC West 

0 • 
{ $ 	Shaikh } 

r.  

• ‘-'4' 

	

	 Work No 6 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East 

MINIMUM a UALIFICATION ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

(single Stage„One Envelope) 

REPAIR MAINTENANCE OF MVSTAFA PARK VC-11, LINES AREA JAMSHED ZONE DMC 
Name of Work :- 

EA SL 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum M/S Balouch Const Co MIS M.S Engeneering 

Service 

QualificationCriteria 
Quoted 	

Rs: 26,85,193/c 
Its: 

Quoted 	
N/Q 

Rs: 

1 

Registration with 

Pre 
N.A N.A 

2 
Registration with 

SRB 
Yes Yes 

3 

Registration with Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where applicable 

(Income tax and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes 

4 

Turnover and experience last 

three years Yes No 

5  Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes No 

6 
Required hid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes No 

7 

Bid is signed and Addressed by 

the Authorized person of the 

firm along with Authorization 

letter 

Yes No 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired by 

Firm/Contractor 

Yes No 

9 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Not-Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 2 firms Participated 01 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is .M/S Balouch Const Co with their bid amount 

Rs: 26,85,193/=  

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualifies bidder M/S Balouch Const Co 

Director Parks Jamshed Zone 

-. -°111PRIfor 
Prrks R r tin y 

• •' 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engineer 

sgmfirftghttling- Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



Work No 6 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

DMC(East), Karachi 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMCLEast/1375/2017 Dated:  20/02/2017 

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF MUSTAFA PARK UC-11. LINES AREA  

JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No: 31884 

Newspapers names Daily Express News. dt: 25-2-2017 , 

2)Daily Dawn dt: 25-2-2017 3) Daily Awami Awaz dt: 25-2-2017) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: Q2 Nos. 

  

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected: 

02 Nos. 

NA (Provide details in separate form) 

N.A 

1. 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

163:49_17 

 

Sr. 

No 
Name of Bidder 

Cost Offer By 
The Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 

P.C. Cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks 

n 

1 

MIS Balouch Const Co 

Rs: 26,85,193/= 

As Per 
Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs: 26,85,193/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 27,29,468/= 
to award of 

 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 

Criteria 

Recommended 

Work 

2 

M/S M.S Engeneering Servic 

N/Q 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs N/Q 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 27,29,468/= 

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 

Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

%nature of th Men hers oTProcurement Committee 

COMMITTEE MEMBER 	I 	DESIGNATION I 	SIGNATURE SEAL 

1 

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman 

Superintending Engineer, 

DMC(East) 
CHAIRMAN 

n 
' .- uperintending Engineer 

DMC (East) Karachi. 

2 

Mr . {lqbal Shaikh 	} 

Dir Parks Jamshed 

DMC(East) 

MEMBER 

/ 

It 
. 

" 
Parkg rf,  Rmreertip, . 

. 	. 	J.., 	;,,,.;,-. 

3 

Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&R} 

DMC(West ) 

MEMBER 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West P 

Director (CB) SPPRA. GOS 

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



assan {Shafig-ur-Rehman } 

Superintending Engineer 

er 
DMC 	PI  (East) Karachi.Engine 

{Shabi 

Executive Engi eer (B&R) 

DMC est 
executive Engineer 

DMC West 

haikh 

Dir Pariilsdemshed Zone 

EVA' 
Parks Recreation 

fainshed Zone, DMC- Eng/ 

Work No 6 

District Municipal Corporation East  
Comparative Statemet  

Name of Work :- 	REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF MUSTAFA PARK UC-11 LINES AREA JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.  

Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Offer Rate 	 Rs: 27,29,4681= 

MIS Balouch Const Co 	 Rs: 26,85,1931= 

MIS M.S Engeneering Service 	 N/Q 

Lowest Bid Cost 
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 Rs: 26,85,193/= 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 Rs: 27,29,4681= Total Estimated Cost :- 	 Rs: 27,29,468/= 

pcjpw on Estimated Cost / PC Cost 
Estimate / PC Cost:- 	 Rs: 27,29,4681= 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 Rs: 27,29,468/= 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 Rs: 26,85,193/= 

Difference :- 	 44275/= 

Rs:44275 x 100= 
1.62 % Below 

Rs: 27,29,468/= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	M/S Balouch Const Co  

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the comp! 

Governement Contractor at 	1.62 % Below 	the Estimated cost and 

nce of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amend-2013 

  



Work Nol. 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 	RREHABILATION OF JAFFARI PARK, UC-07 JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST. 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 16/3/201/ , in 
the Office of the Director Parks Situated at Gole Market SMCHS Blk "B" Near Darwashia Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 
all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	 Chairman 

2.Director Parks Jamshed DMC (East) 	  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	 Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 16-3-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Pay Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

1)  
M/S Balouch Const Co Rs: 27,28,969j= 190000 1st Lowest Tender 

2)  MIS M.S Engeneering 
Service 

N/Q Nil 2nd Lowest Tender 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
the 	minimum qualification / 	Eligibility Criteria 	provided in the bidding documents 	further 

arithmetical 	checked 	and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 
	

MIS Balouch Const Co 	is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation: 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S Balouch Const Co 	with the Cost of 	Rs: 27,28,9691= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

Executive Eng eer (B&R) 

DMC est 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

{I bb 	aikh } 

Director Parks Jamshed Zone 

15R-00 

Parks & Recreation 
Jamshed Zone, DMC East 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engineer 

OP DMC East 
superintending- Engineer 

DMC (East) Karachi. 



!i„ , 	DiVIC 

{Shabih-ul-H ssan} 

Exec 

DPI e1W test 

M/S Balouch Const Co 

• 	DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Work No4. 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masiid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 20/02/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

Envelop}Asingte5tage,„are  

Name of Work :- BF3E.11.A.F.MATIORDEJAFEARI 	PARX,SC:0.7...JAMSBEIn.Q.N.E...DNI.C_EASL 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum M/S Balouch Const Co M/S M.S Engeneering Service 

QualificationCriteria Quoted Quo 	
Rs: 27,28,969/= 

Rs: 

Quoted 	
N/Q 

Rs: 

1 
Registration with 

PEC 
N.A N.A 

2 
Registration with 
 

SRB 
Yes Yes 

3 

Registration with Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where applicable 

(Income tax and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes No 

4 

Turnover and experience last 

three years Yes No 

5 
Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes No 

6 
Required bid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes No 

7 

Bid is signed and Addressed by 

the Authorized person of the 

firm along with Authorization 

letter 

Yes Nu 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired by 

Firm/Contractor 

Yes No 

9 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Not-Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 2 firms Participated 01 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is .M/S Balouch Const Co with their bid amount 

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest • ualified b'• der 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman} 

Superintending Engiming Engineer 
supennt 

DMC EPIC  (East) Karachi. 



Ii 

Work No 7 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Maslid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Bid Evaluation Report 
• 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

DMC(East), Karachi 

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1375/2017 Dated: 2110212017 

RKHABILATION OF JAFFARI PARK. UC-07 JAMSHED ZONE DMC  

EAST.  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No: 31884 

Newspapers names Daily Express News. dt: 25-2-2017  
2)Dailv Dawn dt: 25-2-2017 3) Daily Awami Awaz dt: 25-2-2017) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected: 

02 Nos. 

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

N.A 

1 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 16:3121/17. 

 

   

12. Bid Evaluation Retort 

   

Sr. 

No 
Name of Bidder 

Cost Offer By 

The Bidder 

Ranking 

in terms 

of cost 

Comparison with 

P.C. Cost 

Reasons 

for 

acceptance 

/ rejection 

Remarks 

Q 1 2 a 4 	1 k 7 

1 

M/S Balouch Const Co 

Rs: 27,28,969/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	Rs: 27,28,969/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 27,77,073/= 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 

to award of 

Work 

2 

M/S M.S Engeneering Servic 

N/Q 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 	N/Q 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 27,77,073/= 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

No: I 	COMMITTEE MEMBER I 	DESIGNATION I 	 SIGNATURE 
I 	SEAL 

1 

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman 

Superintending Engineer, 

DMC(East) 

CHAIRMAN ._S21-4,i____..----- 

' 

Superintendin g- Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

) 

Mr 	flqbal Shaikh } 

Dir Parks Jamshed 

DMC(East) 

MEMBER 
.  i 

I P 	I 
A '" 1 	• 	

--cErlcutive 

44°111151376-6  : :: ' .117catio) 

3 

Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&R} 

DMC(West ) 

MEMBER 	— --- — 
111.1 

' V I Engineer 
DMC West 

Director (CB) SPPRA GOS 

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

2. The Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East). 



Shabih-ul- assan) 
Executive Engi eer (B&R) 

DMC est 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 

{Shafiq-ur-Rehman 

Superintending Engineer 

WS cast 
.Jupenntenchng crigiimet DMC (East) Karaohit 

Work No 7 • 	District Municipal Corporation East  

Comparative Statemet  
Name of Work :- 	RREHABILATION OF JAFFARI PARK, UC-07 JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.  

Sr.No
. 

 Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

- 

Offer Rate 	 Rs: 27,77,0731= 
M/S Balouch Const Co 	 Rs: 27,28,9691= 

M/S MS Engeneering Service 	 N/Q 

Lowest Bid Cost 
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 Rs: 27,28,9691= 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 Rs: 27,77,0731= Total Estimated Cost :- 	 Rs: 27,77,073/= 

Below on EstimalgO c95t / PC Cost 
Estimate / PC Cost:- 	 Rs: 27,77,0731= 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 Rs: 27,77,073/= 
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 Rs: 27,28,969/= 

Difference :- 	 48104/= 
Rs:48104 x 100= 

1.73 % Below 
Rs: 27,77,073/= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by 	JV1/S Balouch Const Co  Governement Contractor at 	1.7 % Below 	the Estimated cost and 

   

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued of e th- corn ,liance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013 

‘;\5.` 

Shaikh 
Dir Parks Jamshed Zone 

Dkor 
Parks & Recreation 
honked Zone, MC,  Rast 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST JAMSHED ZONE 

DATE OF OPENING 16-3-2017 TIMING=2:30 PM 

ATTENDANCES SHEET CONTRACTOR PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING 

• Sr.Nu 

() 
mE44)4,thL  4, 4A- ___gdr 

(-5  

Name Of Firm 

(7}. 	 

e.ckevnetv, 

J41_J‘Nt\c?)..•3c.c 

5 < 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26

